Port Adventure Property Owners' Association, Inc. Vote to Suspend Association

All absentee ballots must be mailed to: *Port Adventure POA 141 Quail Valley Trinity, Texas 75862* by 10AM on November 9th, 2024, to be validated and counted at the Members Meeting.

OWNERS PRINTED NAME

DATE

NUMBER OF LOTS OWNED

EMAIL ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

PHONE NUMBER

Please note that without a corporate organization, we lose the favorable pricing on road materials through Trinity County, our on-site dumpster service will go away, and we will need to relocate or give up our mailboxes in the subdivision. For more details, visit our website at *portadventure.org* and read the document titled "**Suspension of Port Adventure Property Owners' Association, Inc.**"

Please place an "X" in the box by the option you wish to select.

I vote to legally suspend operations of Port Adventure Property Owners' Association, Inc. according to Texas Regulations.

I vote to legally suspend operations of Port Adventure Property Owners' Association, Inc.

according to Texas Regulations and create a new non-profit corporation focused on Port Adventure Subdivision maintenance.

****Proxy Voting****

By way of this proxy, I ______ allow _____ my behalf at the Port Adventure Fundamental Action 2024 election.

to vote on

THE PROXY MUST BE PRESENT AT THE MEETING TO FILL OUT THE BALLOT IF MAILED IN

MEMBER SIGNATURE

PROXY SIGNATURE

PROXY PHONE NUMBER